

SC. 182/22 (CIS 182/22)

Order dated 09.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

Accused Bikash Roy on CB is present by filling appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

One application is filed that the accused Suruchi Roy has expired . Copy of death certificate of deceased Suruchi Roy is enclosed.

Call for death report of accused Suruchi Roy from Falakata PS.

Fixing 25.07.2025 for death report of accused Suruchi Roy and appearance of rest accused.

Let a copy of the order be sent to OC Falakata PS.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.